

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 22 5518

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

Certifies that the organization

Thermo Fisher Scientific Chromatography & Mass Spec Division 355 River Oaks Parkway San Jose, CA 95134-1991 USA

for the scope

The ISMS is Focused on the Design, Development and Delivery of Software Solutions for the Chromatography and Mass Spectrometry Division of Thermo Fisher

Including the sites see enclosure

has established and applies an Information Security Management System. An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to "Statement of Applicability"

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from June 30, 2022 until June 29, 2025 With a re-issue date on July 27, 2023 and Version of the Statement of Applicability: CMD-FRM-OP-013-001 11/28/2021



Director Business Assurance America

Page 1 of 2

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com





CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 22 5518

Certificate Holder:

Thermo Fisher Scientific Chromatography & Mass Spec Division 355 River Oaks Parkway San Jose, CA 95134-1991 USA

At the Sites	Specific Scope Site
Thermo Fischer Scientific Chromatography & Mass Spec Divison 355 River Oaks Parkway San Jose, CA 95134-1991 USA	Central Function – The ISMS is Focused on the Design, Development and Delivery of Software Solutions for the Chromatography and Mass Spectrometry Division of Thermo Fischer
Dionex Softron Gmbh a part of Thermo Fischer Scientific Dornierstrasse 4 Germering, BY 82110 Germany	The ISMS is Focused on the Design, Development, and Delivery of Software Solutions for CM Division of Thermo Fisher
Thermo Fisher Scientific (Bremen) GmbH Hanna-Kunath-Str.11 Bremen, HB 28199 Germany	The ISMS is Focused on the Design, Development, and Delivery of Software Solutions for CM Division of Thermo Fisher

Greg Bates
Director Business Assurance America

Page 2 of 2

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com





